(®ignify

CE CE€  EU Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: 2019A0168
Year in which CE Mark was first affixed: 2019

Manufacturer: Signify
I.B.R.S./C.C.R.l. /Numéro 10461
5600 VB Eindhoven, The Netherlands

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Product Range: NAME: LED driver
| DESCRIPTION: See Annex
Product Code: See for unique product ID number of all products under the family described above the Annex:

Specification of the products

The designated products are in conformity with the following Union harmonization legislation and with
the applicable requirements of the following harmonized standards:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD), 2014/35/EU

e ENG61347-1:2015
e  EN61347-2-13:2014+A1:2017

Electromagnetic compatibility Directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

e  ENS55015:2013+A1:2015
e  EN61547:2009

e  EN61000-3-2:2014

e EN61000-3-3:2013

EcoDesign requirements for energy-related products Directive (ErP), 2009/125/EC and applicable Implementing Measures

e Implementing Measure EU/1194/2012: Not applicable {no open load and no standby mode)

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EU

e EN50581:2012

and are produced under a quality scheme at least in conformity with 1ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent
documents.

2019-03-08, Eindhoven Ms. C. Sweegers
Regulatory Affairs Manager
High Tech Campus 48
5656-AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands
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Annex: Specification of the products

10NC
9290014760
9290014764
9290014756
9290014761
9290014765
9290014757
9290014762
9290014766
9290014758
9290014763
9290014767
9290014759
9290021036
9290021037
9290021038

12NC

929001476080
929001476480
929001475680
929001476180
929001476580
929001475780
929001476280
929001476680
929001475880
929001476380
929001476780
929001475980
929002103606
929002103706
929002103806

Product Description

Xitanium 10W/a 0.2/0.25A 40V 3CB 230V
Xitanium 10W/a 0.2/0.25A 40V 3CG 230V
Xitanium 10W/a 0.2/0.25A 40V 3CW 230V
Xitanium 20W/a 0.35/0.5A 40V 3CB 230V
Xitanium 20W/a 0.35/0.5A 40V 3CG 230V
Xitanium 20W/a 0.35/0.5A 40V 3CW 230V
Xitanium 32W/a 0.7/0.8A 40V 3CB 230V
Xitanium 32W/a 0.7/0.8A 40V 3CG 230V
Xitanium 32W/a 0.7/0.8A 40V 3CW 230V
Xitanium 42W/a 0.9/1.05A 40V 3CB 230V
Xitanium 42W/a 0.9/1.05A 40V 3CG 230V
Xitanium 42W/a 0.9/1.05A 40V 3CW 230V
Xitanium 30W/a 0.6/0.75A 40V 3CW 230V
Xitanium 30W/a 0.6/0.75A 40V 3CB 230V
Xitanium 30W/a 0.6/0.75A 40V 3CG 230V
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Brand
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philies
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips

Remarks



